

rITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4276/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CRLM No. 4443/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHAGWAN RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhash Kumar Yadav,Adv.
 Mr. Pushpa Kumari Mishra,Adv.
 Mr. N.A.Usmani,Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master