

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4276/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CRLM No.
4443/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHAGWAN RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Kr. Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, during the
pendency of trial, the petitioner is directed to be released on
bail to the satisfaction of Special Judge (Vigilance), North
Bihar, Muzaffarpur.The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of
accordingly.(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master